18 X Fi{% /'Presser foot mechanism

13




(0 00 O /Presser foot mechanism

Nel OO OO % % % 00 0o DESCRIPTION
— | O o

PARTS Ne| @ | = | 2 [OTY
1 160161 x| * 1 |00000000 @A) BUSH, A : P-FOOT LIFTER SHAFT
2 |B148197 * | x]* 1 |00000000(B) BUSH, R ; SPREADER SHAFT
3 160162 | x| * 1 |00000000(C) P-FOOT LIFTER SHAFT BUSH, C
4 |B146539 * | x] * 1 |00000000 (D) FEED SHAFT BUSH, L
6 |60116 i I 1 (0000000 SCREW M5X0.8 L=8
7 (60069 * | x] * 1 00000000 PRESSER ADJUSTING DIAL
8 (60070 x| * 1 (0000000 PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE COMPLETE
9 (60077 * | *x] * 1 |[O000000000 FELT, PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE
10 |60076 i I 1 000000000 PIN
11 |11426 * | x]* 1 |D00000000000 RETAINING RING, E7
12 (60156 * * * 1 ([D00000mao PRESSER FOOT LIFTER CONNECTION COMPLETE
13 160157 * | x] * 1 00000000 OIL WICK, 400
14 160158 x| * 1 00000 ma PIN
15 128043 * | x]* 1 |[00000000 SCREW M6X1 L=10
17 160074 x| * 1 000000000 SHAFT, PRESSER BAR SPRING
18 160073 * | x] * 1 00000000000 SPRING SUPPORT, D
19 60075 i I 1 (00000000 PRESSER SPRING
20 |60071 * | x]* 1 000000000400 COLLAR
21 160072 x| * 1 (000000000 O SPRING SUPPORT, U
22 |19060 * | x]* 2 (000000000 0O0000000 PIN, SPRING 3X8
23 131094 x| * 1 (000000000000 RETAINING RING, E5
24 160155 * | x]* 1 00000 PRESSER BAR, LIFTER SHAFT
25 |B146581 x| * 2 (00000000 COLLAR
26 |B014760 * | x]* 2 |[DO00000000O000 SET SCREW SM5.95X28 L=6
27 160380 i I 1 |[0000MmOd KNEE LIFTER ARM, U
28 128031 * | x]* 1 |[D00DOOo@)ooao PINCH SCREW M6X1 L=14
29 160163 i I 1 000000 MOoooo SPRING
30 (60378 * * * 1 |[000o0oag@m) KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING BAR COMPLETE
31 160378-01 i I 1 |[000000 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING BAR
32 (30203 * | ox]* 2 (000000 LINK BALL
33 (11412 x| * 2 |DO000O0O0OO0 NUT
34 [28578 * | x]* 2 (DO0O0O0O0O00O00O00Oaa WASHER, SPRING
35 (60165 x| * 1 |0000004d(®) PRESSER BAR LIFTER CAM, B
36 (34323 * | x] * 1 |[00000O0@)ooo PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=18
37 160164 x| * 1 |[0000oa@|) PRESSER BAR LIFTER CAM, A
38 (61050 * | x] * 1 |[00O0o0oog@ooo SHOULDER SCREW, SM5.95
39 161051 | x| * 1 |[00000g@oooao () WASHER, PLAIN L6
40 | 8047 * | x]* 1 |[000000@ooooooa WASHER, WAVE 8
42 160166 x| * 1 00000 PRESSER LIFTER BAR
43 (11430 * | ox ] * 1 0000000 LEVER GRIP
44 160379C i I 1 |0o0oo@) KNEE LIFTER SHAFT COMPLETE
45 (60379 * x| * 1 0000 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT
46 |BS16290 x| * 1 000000 NEEDLE ROLLER, 4X19.8
47 (28208 * | x]* 1 |[O0O0O000000 RETAINING RING, E10
48 (60381 i I 1 |[0000Mm0Od KNEE LIFTER ARM, D
49 (34323 x| * 1 |[D0o0DOOo@)ooa PINCH SCREW M6X1 L=18
50 (30804 i I 1 |[Doooo@)ooo NUT, 3 M6
51 (60159 * x| * 1 0000000 NEEDLE ROLLER, 5X29.8
52 130804 i I 2 (00000000000 NUT, 3 M6
55 (61027 * 1 x| * 1 00000000 REST PIN
56 |60116 i I 1 (000000000 SET SCREW M5X0.8 L=8

0 sOO0O Otype SO
53 (61020 x| * 1 (0000 PRESSER HOLDING BRACKET
54 (27174 * x| * 1 |[O00000 PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=12
57 (61022 x| * 1 0000 LIFTING PRESSER BAR
58 (61023 * | x| * 1 |000000 BUSHING

0 EOOO Otype EO
57 (60053 * x| * 1 [O0000 LIFTING PRESSER BAR
58 (60055 x| * 1 (000000 BUSHING

14




